
District Grants 2018-19 
    Just in time for the District Conference and Rotary Foundation month (November), we received the    
    good news from the Rotary Foundation that our application for District Grants had been approved.     
    Here is a summary of the projects that will receive funds.  The amount of funding from the District  
    depends on the number of clubs supporting the project; hence the column heading Max. District  
    Grant.  

 
 

Project Budget Contribution Max. District Grant 
Alliston 8,855 5,100 1,000 
Playground equipment for  
disabled children at a school 
 in Ukraine 

 
Kleinburg 
Indigenous garden at the 
McMichael Gallery  

15,000 14,000 1,000 
 

 
North Scarborough 

 Clothing for economically 
 challenged chilrdren 

 
1,000 

 
500 

 
250 

 

16,535 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stirling 
Stirling Old Railroad Station 
Park Phase 2 

5,600 4,600 1,000 

Toronto Danforth 
Health and nutrition project 
for the Dixon Hall Shelter, 
Toronto 

3,000 2,000 1,000 

Scarborough 
Support of the Elarca 
Children\s home in Peru 

Club 2 
Club 3 
Club 4 
Club 5 
Cl b 6 

 
 

5,000 
 
 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

 
 

2,000 
 
 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

 
 



Toronto Twilight 
Reading project for children 
in Sierra Leone 

 20,485 1,000 

 
20,720 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

45,765 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5,000 1,500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total         31,285 

Uxbridge 
Rotary Teen Club – 
Adolescent treatment and 
prevention of HIV in 
Malawi 

Whitby Sunrise 
Belleville 

Toronto Eglinton 
Whitby 

Toronto 
 

2,000 
 
 
 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

 

2,000 
 
 
 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
1,000 

 

Whitby Sunrise 
Adopt A Village in Laos – 
supplying water to a 
community 

Bowmanville 
Pickering 

Club 4 
Club 5 

 

10,000 
 
 
 

8,785 
5,000 
2,000 
2,000 

 

2,000 
 
 
 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
1,000 

 

Whitby Sunrise 
Walter filters and solar 
lights in Dominican 
Republic 

Toronto West 
Club 3 
Club 4 

 

2,500 
 
 
 

500 
500 
500 

 


