

District Grants 2018-19

Just in time for the District Conference and Rotary Foundation month (November), we received the good news from the Rotary Foundation that our application for District Grants had been approved. Here is a summary of the projects that will receive funds. The amount of funding from the District depends on the number of clubs supporting the project; hence the column heading Max. District Grant.

Project	Budget	Contribution	Max. District Grant
Alliston Playground equipment for disabled children at a school in Ukraine	8,855	5,100	1,000
Kleinburg Indigenous garden at the McMichael Gallery	15,000	14,000	1,000
North Scarborough Clothing for economically challenged children	1,000	500	250
Scarborough Support of the Elarca Children's home in Peru	16,535	5,000	2,000
Club 2		1,000	1,000
Club 3		1,000	1,000
Club 4		1,000	1,000
Club 5		1,000	1,000
Stirling Stirling Old Railroad Station Park Phase 2	5,600	4,600	1,000
Toronto Danforth Health and nutrition project for the Dixon Hall Shelter, Toronto	3,000	2,000	1,000

Toronto Twilight Reading project for children in Sierra Leone	20,485	1,000	
Uxbridge Rotary Teen Club – Adolescent treatment and prevention of HIV in Malawi	20,720	2,000	2,000
Whitby Sunrise	2,000	2,000	
Belleville	2,000	2,000	
Toronto Eglinton	2,000	2,000	
Whitby	2,000	1,000	
Toronto	2,000		
Whitby Sunrise Adopt A Village in Laos – supplying water to a community	45,765	10,000	2,000
Bowmanville	8,785	2,000	
Pickering	5,000	2,000	
Club 4	2,000	2,000	
Club 5	2,000	1,000	
Whitby Sunrise Walter filters and solar lights in Dominican Republic	5,000	2,500	1,500
Toronto West	500		
Club 3	500		
Club 4	500		
Total			31,285